## Notice: Consent to Filming, Photography, and Recording

Entering the premises of Sedona Star Holistic Spa, LLC constitutes your consent to being filmed, photographed, and recorded. By entering, you acknowledge and agree to the following terms:

- 1. **Consent Granted:** Your attendance gives consent for your likeness, voice, and actions to be recorded and used for various purposes, including promotional, marketing, and archival activities.
- 2. Usage Purposes: Recorded content may be used in promotional materials, marketing efforts, social media posts, and event documentation by Sedona Star Holistic Spa.
- 3. No Compensation: You understand that no compensation will be provided for the use of your recorded content.
- 4. **Release of Rights:** You release Sedona Star Holistic Spa and its affiliates from any claims or actions arising from the use of recorded content.
- 5. **Respect for Privacy:** While efforts will be made to portray you in a positive manner, Sedona Star Holistic Spa cannot guarantee individual preferences.
- 6. Minors: Parental consent is assumed for minor attendees.

If you have any questions about the recording and usage of content, please contact our Content Manager, Alexa Kushner. Your attendance signifies your acceptance of these conditions.

Thank you.

Sedona Star Holistic Spa, LLC

August 2023

